GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:527
ANSWERED ON:26.11.2012

INDUSTRIAL CORRIDOR
Pathak Shri Harin;Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in the proposed Delhi-Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) project and the time by which the project is likely to be completed;

(b) whether the Government has considered any proposal to establish DMIC projects through Andhra Pradesh; and

(c) if so, the details thereof along with latest destination of the projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(@): The preparation of the Perspective Plan for the overall Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) region is complete. Land acquisition process is in progress in the States of Haryana, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh, Gujarat and Maharashtra and master planning has started in Uttar Pradesh. The Financial and Institutional Structure for development of the industrial cities in DMIC region was approved by the Government of India on 15th September, 2011. The cities would be launched with the development of townships of 25-50 sq km which are envisaged to be completed by the end of 2018.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.
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